180

ENROLLED BILL

(REGULAR SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No._/90___

(By Mr Joston)

Passed February 22 1933

In Effect Vinty days from Passage

CORRECTLY ENROLLEDTakes effect Originated in the.

Chairmon Senafe Committee.

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 190)

Passed February 22, 1933; in effect Ninety days from from passange

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eleven, article three, chapter forty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, relating to the refiling of conditional sales contracts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section eleven, article three, chapter forty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

2 tofore or hereafter filed, pursuant to the provisions of sections 3 five, six and seven of this article, shall be valid for a period 4 of five years only from the date of such filing. The recording 5 of the contracts provided for by section eight of this article shall

Section 11. The filing of any conditional sale contract, here-

es g. Luith

e L. Sunth

6 be valid to the valid to the

6 be valid for a period of fifteen years only. The validity of the
7 filing or recording may in each case be extended for successive
8 additional periods of two years from the date of refiling or re9 recording by filing or recording in the proper filing district a
10 copy of the original contract within thirty days next preceding
11 the expiration of each period, with a statement attached, signed
12 by the seller, showing that the contract is in force and the
13 amount remaining to be paid thereon. Such copy, with state14 ment attached, shall be filed or recorded in the same manner as
15 contract or copy for the first time, and the filing or recording
16 officer shall be entitled to a like fee as upon the original filing

Chairman Bouse Committee.

17 or recording.

mud Dark Grant Com	Speaker of the House of Delegates. Clerk of the House of Delegates.
	President of the Senate.
Committee	Clerk of the Senate.
Chairman House	The within is. The hand have
Y	this day of 1933.

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia FFB 2 7 1933 GEORGE W. SHARP, Secretary of State.

Governor.